Minnesota law.
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Sec. 8. The rates charged for crossing the above fer-

?', shall not exceed the following :
or each foot passenger, - - - - 5 cents.
& &  horse, mare, mule, or ass, with or Rates charged
withount rider, - - - - - « 10 ¢ for croming ssid
For each two horse or mule team, loaded or un- Terry
loaded, - - - - - - - B85
For each single horseand carriage, - - -15 «
& «  additional cow or ox, - - - b «
«“ & gwineor sheep, - - - - g ¢

All freights, merchandize, or other articles, not in
tenns, at the rate of live cents per hundred pounds, and
fifty cents per thousand feet of lumber.

Sxo. 2. This act shall take effvct from and after its
passage.

Approved, March 4, 1863.

CHAPTER LXVIII.

An Act Authoriziny Ratharine F. Fullerton to Sell
and Convey certain Real Kstale, therein mentioned,
as @ Femme Sole.

Bxcriow 1. Right tn sell and convey certaln real extate hereln mentioned,
9. Duty of County Trearorer.
8. When act to take effect.

/
Be il enacted by the Legislaturs of the Stale of Minnesola:

Sectrox 1. That Katharine F. Fullerton, of Somer-
ville, in the Connty of Middlesex, in the Commonwealth .
of Massachusetts, and a married woman, the wife of Rishttosn ana
James Fullerton, be and she is hereby anthorized and ::,'::’;;“h:‘;h
émpowered, to sell and convey by deed, an undivided mentcnea
hall part ot lots six (6), seven (7), eight (8), and nine
(9), iz block numbered eighty (80}, in the town of Min-
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neapolis, as the same is platted and recorded in Henne-

in county, in this State (and of which she is seized in

or own right), in the game manner and with like effect

as she might or could do if sole and unmarried; and

that the deed of conveyance of said premises, and itsap-

urtenances, duly executed by the said Katharine, shall

ge valid and effectnal, and convey the same right, title,

. and interest therein, as wonld be conveyed by the joint

Duty'st Coumty deed thereto execnted, by the said Katharine F. Fuller-
Treasurer ton and James Fullerton, her husband.

Seo. 2. The Register of Deeds in and for the connty
of Hennepin, in this State, is hereby authorized to place
upon the land records in his office, & certified copy of
this act. )

Seo. 8. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved, March 6, 1868.

' CHAPTER LXIX.
. An Act for the Belief of the Estals o Ru
Je ef i 3 f Lyman Ruby,

Szcriox 1. Time extended for the exeention of the oficlal trust of the sdministratory of
the estate of Lyman Ruby.
4. 'When actto take effert,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stats of Minnesola:

Seorron 1. The time for the execution of the official
Time extended - trust of the administrators of the estate of Lyman Ruby, -
?ﬁfﬂ:ﬂ'ﬁ"m late of the county ol Scott, and State of Minnesota, de-
ot e Ceased, is hereby extended for the Eeriod of one year
minwrators ¢ 80d three months from the date of the approval of this
mid estate act. Said administrators are hereby authorized and em-

powered in all things pertaining to the administration



